TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 19, 2018 39 52 8
Nov 20, 2018 41 54 6
Oct 02, 2018 41 53 6
Sep 10, 2018 38 54 8
Aug 14, 2018 41 54 5
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 40 55 4
Jun 20, 2018 43 52 6 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 51 8
Apr 25, 2018 39 54 7
Apr 10, 2018 41 52 7
Mar 21, 2018 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6
Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5
Feb 07, 2018 40 55 5
Jan 25, 2018 36 58 6
Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5
Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5
Dec 12, 2017 37 57 7
Dec 05, 2017 35 58 7
Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7
Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19



TREND:

president? COMBINED WITH:
approve/disapprove?

Dec
Nov
Oct
Sep
Aug
Jul
Jul
Jun
Jun
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Jan
Jan
Dec
Dec
Dec
Nov
Nov
Oct
Sep
Aug
Aug
Aug
Jun
Jun
May
May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan

19,
20,
02,
10,
14,
24,
03,
20,
06,
25,
10,
21,
07,
21,
07,
25,
17,
10,
19,
12,
05,
21,
14,
11,
27,
23,
17,
02,
29,
07,
24,
10,
19,
04,
22,
07,
22,
07,
26,

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

APPROVE

Strngly Smwht

31
31
31
27
30
28
30
32
29
31
30
30
28
26
30
28
29
26
25
26
25
24
26
27
26
27
26
23
28
25
28
25
28
25
26
31
29
33
29

8
9
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
8
10
9
10
10
10
8
9
9
11
10
10
13
9
11
10
8
12
10
12
9
9
10
11
9
10
10
9
9
6

S oo ooJdJo O o oo Uk OO~ JdJo)yJdJOoOyoy~Joy 0oy~ 1O o0y U1 @ ~J1 oy oy oy oy

(If approve/disapprove)
(* High also 42%)

DISAPPROVE
Smwht

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
Do you strongly or somewhat

Strngly DK/NA

46
47
46
48
48
51
47
47
44
47
42
46
48
52
47
52
49
53
52
49
52
48
51
50
49
54
52
55
48
51
49
51
50
49
50
45
49
45
40

N
O 00O 0WOWWOUuJOWUuOHUUIJoO)JdJIJoOoONoOOoO Uy ~J OO J00WOo Urul oy W -1 J o

High App Strngly + App Smwht

Low App Strngly + App Smwht



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 x*
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7ok
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9

Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9

Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11 High App
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12 *

Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13

Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10

Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12

Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12

May 26, 2010 26 62 11

Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 * Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 61 11

Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11

Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9

Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12

Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11

Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11

Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12

Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14

Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15

Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14

Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11

Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o*
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11

Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App



TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 ol 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 [ 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 [ 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav



TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Dec 19, 2018 32 ol 4 2 Low Fav
Mar 23, 2016 39 56 4 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 58 3 2
Feb 05, 2016 39 56 3 2
Dec 22, 2015 43 51 4 2
Dec 02, 2015 44 51 3 2
Nov 04, 2015 42 52 5 1
Sep 24, 2015 41 55 2 1
Aug 27, 2015 39 51 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 40 51 8 1
May 28, 2015 45 477 5 3
Apr 23, 2015 46 477 5 2
Mar 05, 2015 48 45 6 1
Nov 26, 2014 50 45 3 2
Jul 08, 2014 48 43 8 2
Jan 21, 2014 51 40 7 2
Dec 11, 2013 53 42 4 1
Oct 02, 2013 56 36 6 2
Jul 12, 2013 55 38 5 2
May 31, 2013 52 40 7 1
Feb 08, 2013 61 34 4 1 High Fav
May 14, 2008 47 44 7 2
Oct 31, 2007 46 46 6 2
Aug 15, 2007 48 43 6 3
Jun 13, 2007 47 45 [ 2
May 03, 2007 44 46 7 3
Feb 21, 2007 46 45 7 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Dec 19, 2018 44 42 12 3
Jan 17, 2018 48 38 13 1
Mar 23, 2016 50 37 12 1
Feb 18, 2016 51 36 12 1 High Fav
Feb 05, 2016 44 35 19 2
Dec 22, 2015 40 31 28 1
Dec 02, 2015 44 31 24 1
Nov 04, 2015 39 36 24 1
Sep 24, 2015 35 28 36 1
Aug 27, 2015 32 28 39 1
Jul 30, 2015 32 25 42 1
May 28, 2015 19 18 62 2 Low Fav



TREND:

about him?

Dec
Jan
Sep
Aug
Jul
May
Jul
Dec
Jul
May
Feb
Nov

19,
17,
24,
27,
30,
28,
08,
11,
12,
31,
08,
12,

TREND:

Dec
Jul
Dec

19,
08,
11,

TREND:

Dec
Feb
Feb

19,
18,
05,

TREND:

enough about her?

Dec
Jan

19,
17,

TREND:

policy toward China?

Dec
Apr
Apr

19,
25,
19,

Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable,
(* High also 53%,

2018
2018
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2008

Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren favorable,
enough about her?

2018
2014
2013

Is your opinion of Michael Bloomberg favorable,
enough about him?

2018
2016
2016

Fav

53
53
50
48
49
43
42
37
38
37
46
50

Fav

30
24
17

Fav

22
21
20

** Low also 37%)

Unfav

33
29
34
39
39
41
44
48
44
44
41
23

Unfav

37
15
19

Unfav

32
26
25

Hvn't
HrdEn REF

12
17
14
11
10
12
14
13
16
19
11
25

W NP RPN

NN DNDDN I

Hvn't
HrdEn REF

31 2
61
63 1

HvntHrd REF

44 2
50 2
53 2

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

High Fav
*

Low Fav

unfavorable or haven't you heard

unfavorable or haven't you heard

Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard

2018
2018

Fav

14
14

Unfav

17
11

HvntHrd REF

68 1
74 1

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the nation's

2018
2018
2017

App

44
42
47

Dis

44
48
39

DK/NA

12
10
14



TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the
criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign
and the Russian government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into
this matter, or not?

Yes/
Fair No DK/NA
Dec 19, 2018 48 38 13 Low Yes
Nov 20, 2018 56 28 16
Sep 10, 2018 55 32 13
Aug 14, 2018 51 33 16
Jul 24, 2018 55 31 13
Jun 08, 2018 50 35 15
Apr 26, 2018 54 31 15
Apr 10, 2018 52 32 17
Mar 07, 2018 58 28 14
Feb 06, 2018 56 28 16
Jan 11, 2018 59 26 15
Dec 12, 2017 58 29 13
Nov 15, 2017 60 27 13 High Yes

TREND: Would you support or oppose a bill to prevent President Trump from firing Special
Counsel Robert Mueller?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Dec 19, 2018 49 39 11
Nov 20, 2018 50 38 12

Apr 26, 2018 46 44 11



