TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

		App	Dis	DK/NA
Nov 20, Oct 02, Sep 10, Aug 14, Jul 24, Jul 03, Jun 20, Jun 06, Apr 25, Apr 10, Mar 21, Mar 07, Feb 21,	2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018	39 41 41 38 41 38 40 43 40 39 41 40 38	52 54 53 54 58 55 52 51 54 52 53 56	8 6 6 8 5 4 4 6 High App 8 7 7 7
Jan 25, Jan 17, Jan 10, Dec 19, Dec 12, Dec 05, Nov 21, Nov 14, Oct 11, Sep 27, Aug 23,	2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017	40 36 38 36 37 37 35 38 35 38 36 35 39	55 58 57 59 59 57 58 55 58 56 57 59	5 6 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 5 6 6
Aug 02, Jun 29, Jun 07, May 24, May 10, Apr 19, Apr 04, Mar 22, Mar 07, Feb 22, Feb 07,	2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017	33 40 34 37 36 40 35 37 41 38 42 36	61 55 57 55 58 56 57 56 52 55 51	5 Low App 5 9 7 6 4 8 7 7 7 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove? (\* High also 42%)

	APPROVE Strngly		DISAPPRO Smwht	OVE Strngly	DK/	NA				
Dec 19, 2018	31	8	7	46	8					
Nov 20, 2018	31	9	6	47	7					
Oct 02, 2018	31	10	6	46	7					
Sep 10, 2018	27	10	6	48	9					
Aug 14, 2018	30	10	6	48	6					
Jul 24, 2018	28	10	7	51	5					
Jul 03, 2018	30	10	8	47	5					
Jun 20, 2018	32	10	5	47	6	High	App	Strngly	+ Ap	p Smwht
Jun 06, 2018	29	11	8	44	9					
Apr 25, 2018	31	8	6	47	8					
Apr 10, 2018	30	10	10	42	7					
Mar 21, 2018	30	9	7	46	8					
Mar 07, 2018	28	10	7	48	7					
Feb 21, 2018	26	10	6	52	6					
Feb 07, 2018	30	10	8	47	5					
Jan 25, 2018	28	8	6	52	7					
Jan 17, 2018	29	9	7	49	6					
Jan 10, 2018	26	9	6	53	6					
Dec 19, 2017	25	11	6	52	6					
Dec 12, 2017	26	10	7	49	8					
Dec 05, 2017	25	10	6	52	7					
Nov 21, 2017	24	13	7	48	7					
Nov 14, 2017	26	9	7	51	7					
Oct 11, 2017	27	11	6	50	6					
Sep 27, 2017	26	10	8	49	7					
Aug 23, 2017	27	8	4	54	7					
Aug 17, 2017	26	12	5	52	5	_	_			
Aug 02, 2017	23	10	6	55		LOW	App :	Strngly	+ App	Smwht
Jun 29, 2017	28	12	6	48	5					
Jun 07, 2017	25	9	6	51	9					
May 24, 2017	28	9	7	49	8					
May 10, 2017	25	10	8	51	7					
Apr 19, 2017	28	11	6	50	5					
Apr 04, 2017	25	9	7	49	9					
Mar 22, 2017	26	10	6	50	8					
Mar 07, 2017	31	10	6	45	8					
Feb 22, 2017	29	9	6	49	8	<b>+</b>				
Feb 07, 2017	33	9	6	45	0	*				
Jan 26, 2017	29	6	4	40	20					

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling their job? (\* High also 34%, \*\* Low also 12%)

	App	Dis	DK/NA
Dec 19, 2018 Nov 20, 2018 Jul 25, 2018 Jun 20, 2018 Apr 25, 2018 Mar 21, 2018 Feb 21, 2018 Jan 24, 2018 Jan 11, 2018 Dec 13, 2017 Nov 14, 2017 Oct 11, 2017 Sep 27, 2017 Jun 29, 2017 Jun 29, 2017 Jun 29, 2017 May 25, 2017 May 10, 2017 Apr 19, 2017 Apr 04, 2017	28 31 27 28 22 25 22 24 21 20 15 17 15 25 19 21 22 24 21	63 62 66 66 69 68 72 70 72 72 79 77 78 70 73 70 71 68 70	9 7 8 7 8 7 6 6 7 8 6 7 9 7 9
Apr 04, 2017 Mar 22, 2017 Feb 22, 2017 Jun 30, 2016 Jun 02, 2016 Mar 24, 2016 Feb 18, 2016 Dec 23, 2015 Dec 03, 2015 Nov 05, 2015 Sep 28, 2015 Aug 31, 2015 Aug 03, 2015 Jun 01, 2015 Apr 27, 2015 Mar 04, 2015 Nov 26, 2014 Jul 08, 2014 Jul 08, 2014 Jul 08, 2014 Jun 01, 2015 Nov 13, 2013 Nov 13, 2013 Aug 02, 2013 Jul 12, 2013 May 30, 2013 May 30, 2013 May 01, 2013	21 29 31 16 12 15 15 15 12 16 12 17 17 22 22 23 18 18 17 19 19 20 17 19 24 24	70 64 62 78 80 81 79 78 79 83 76 81 75 73 69 69 73 74 73 74 73 71 67 67	9 7 8 6 7 Low App 4 5 7 6 4 ** 8 10 9 8 9 7 7 7 7 8 9 8 10 9 8
Apr 03, 2013 Mar 07, 2013 Feb 08, 2013 Dec 06, 2012 Jul 11, 2012 Apr 19, 2012 Feb 23, 2012 Nov 23, 2011 Nov 02, 2011 Oct 06, 2011 Sep 01, 2011 Cont'd	19 20 19 23 24 23 22 19 20 23 22	71 71 72 69 68 66 71 74 76 71	10 9 8 8 8 11 6 7 4 6 7

TREND cont'd: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling their job? (\* High also 34%, \*\* Low also 12%)

		2011	26	65	9	
Jun	09,	2011	30	61	9	
Mar	31,	2011	34	55	11	High App
Mar	03,	2011	34	54	12	*
Jan	18,	2011	30	57	13	
Nov	17,	2010	27	63	10	
Sep	09,	2010	29	59	12	
Jul	21,	2010	29	59	12	
May	26,	2010	26	62	11	
Mar	25,	2010	34	58	8	* Post Healthcare vote
Mar	25,	2010	31	60	9	Pre Healthcare vote
Feb	11,	2010	28	61	11	
Jan	13,	2010	32	58	11	
Dec	23,	2009	29	62	9	
Dec	09,	2009	30	58	12	
Nov	19,	2009	31	58	11	
Oct	08,	2009	25	64	11	
Aug	06,	2009	29	59	12	
Jul	02,	2009	29	57	14	
Jun	04,	2009	30	56	15	
Apr	29,	2009	27	59	14	
_		2009	30	59	11	
-		2009	30	58	11	

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling their job? (\* Low also 24%)

		App	Dis	DK/NA
Dec 19, Nov 20, Jul 25,	2018	32 32 30	59 57 63	9 10 7
Jun 20,		26	66	8
Apr 25,		26	66	8
Mar 21,		28	63	9
Feb 21,	2018	28	66	6
Jan 24,	2018	30	63	7
Jan 11,	2018	31	59	11
Dec 13,	2017	30	61	8
Nov 14,		29	63	8
Oct 11,		28	65	8
Sep 27,	2017	29	63	8
Jun 29,	2017	29	64	7
Jun 08,		28	63	9
May 25,		28	63	9
May 10,		34	58	9
Apr 19,		29	63	7
Apr 04,		34	57	9
Mar 22,		30	60	10
Feb 22,		32	59	8
Jun 30,		34	61	5
Jun 02,		31	63	5
Mar 24,		32	62	6
Feb 18,		28	65	6
Dec 23,		28	65	8
Dec 03,		27	65	7
Nov 05,		26	70	4
Sep 28,	2015	27	67	6
Cont'd				

TREND cont'd: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling their job? (\* Low also 24%)

Apr Jan Dec Nov Oct Aug Jul May May Apr Feb Dec Jul Apr Feb Nov Nov Oct	03, 01, 27, 04, 26, 08, 02, 21, 01, 01, 03, 07, 08, 119, 23, 06, 01, 14,	2013 2013 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2011 2011	27 29 30 30 28 24 29 30 27 29 27 30 32 31 29 30 31 34 32 33 37 29 27 26 24 26 24 28 28 28	66 63 61 61 62 67 63 60 66 64 67 62 60 60 59 60 59 60 59 60 70 71 70 64 64	7 7 9 9 10 9 8 10 7 7 6 7 8 7 9 11 9 7 8 9 9 8 10 7 7 5 5 6 8 8 8	Low App  * * *
Mar Mar Jan Nov	03, 18,	2011 2011 2011 2010	31 33 33 27	58 57 58 66	11 10 9 7	
Sep	09,	2010 2010 2010	30 31	60 59	10	
May Mar	26,	2010 2010	34 36	57 55	9	Post Healthcare Vote
	25, 11,	2010 2010	30 28	62 63	8 9	Pre Healthcare Vote
Jan Dec	13,	2010 2009	32 32	59 59	9 9	
	09,	2009	33	56	11	
Nov	19,	2009	36	55	9	
Oct	08,	2009	33	56	11	
Aug	06,	2009	35	55	10	
Jul	02,	2009	38	50	12	
Jun	04,	2009	43	45	11	
Apr		2009	43	46	11	
Apr	01,	2009	40	49	11	
Mar	04,	2009	45	45	10	High App

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

			Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Dec	19,	2018	40	56	2	2
Feb	21,	2018	37	59	2	2
Jan	17,	2018	38	58	3	1
Oct	11,	2017	39	57	2	2
Sep	27,	2017	36	57	4	2
Aug	23,	2017	36	60	3	2
Aug	17,	2017	39	58	2	1
Aug	02,	2017	34	61	2	2
Jun	29,	2017	41	55	1	2
Jun	07,	2017	35	60	2	3
Мау	24,	2017	37	57	4	2
Мау	10,	2017	35	58	4	2
Apr	19,	2017	39	56	3	2
Apr	04,	2017	36	59	3	2
Mar	22,	2017	36	57	5	2
Mar	07,	2017	43	53	3	1
Feb	22,	2017	39	55	4	2
Feb	07,	2017	43	52	3	2
Jan	26,	2017	39	52	6	2
Jan	10,	2017	37	51	8	4
Nov	22,	2016	44	46	6	3 High Fav
Jun	29,	2016	34	57	6	2
Jun	01,	2016	34	59	4	2
Mar	23,	2016	33	61	5	1
Feb	18,	2016	37	57	4	2
Feb	05,	2016	34	59	5	2
Dec	22,	2015	33	59	5	3
Dec	02,	2015	35	57	5	3
Nov	04,	2015	37	56	5	2
Sep	24,	2015	36	57	5	2
Aug	27,	2015	36	54	8	2
Jul	30,	2015	27	59	13	2
May	28,	2015	20	69	10	1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her?

			Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	RE	F	
	•	2018 2016	32 39	61 56	4 4	2	Low	Fav
	,	2016	37	58	3	2		
	,	2016	39	56	3	2		
Dec	22,	2015	43	51	4	2		
Dec	02,	2015	44	51	3	2		
Nov	04,	2015	42	52	5	1		
Sep	24,	2015	41	55	2	1		
Aug	27,	2015	39	51	8	2		
Jul	30,	2015	40	51	8	1		
May	28,	2015	45	47	5	3		
Apr	23,	2015	46	47	5	2		
Mar	05,	2015	48	45	6	1		
Nov	26,	2014	50	45	3	2		
Jul	08,	2014	48	43	8	2		
Jan	21,	2014	51	40	7	2		
Dec	11,	2013	53	42	4	1		
Oct	02,	2013	56	36	6	2		
Jul	12,	2013	55	38	5	2		
May	31,	2013	52	40	7	1		
Feb	08,	2013	61	34	4	1	High	Fav
May	14,	2008	47	44	7	2		
Oct	31,	2007	46	46	6	2		
Aug	15,	2007	48	43	6	3		
Jun	13,	2007	47	45	6	2		
May	03,	2007	44	46	7	3		
Feb	21,	2007	46	45	7	2		

TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

			Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Dec	19,	2018	44	42	12	3
Jan	17,	2018	48	38	13	1
Mar	23,	2016	50	37	12	1
Feb	18,	2016	51	36	12	1 High Fav
Feb	05,	2016	44	35	19	2
Dec	22,	2015	40	31	28	1
Dec	02,	2015	44	31	24	1
Nov	04,	2015	39	36	24	1
Sep	24,	2015	35	28	36	1
Aug	27,	2015	32	28	39	1
Jul	30,	2015	32	25	42	1
May	28,	2015	19	18	62	2 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him? (\* High also 53%, \*\* Low also 37%)

				Hvn't			
		Fav	Unfav	HrdEn	REI	7	
19,	2018	53	33	12	2	High	Fav
17,	2018	53	29	17	1	*	
24,	2015	50	34	14	1		
27,	2015	48	39	11	1		
30,	2015	49	39	10	2		
28,	2015	43	41	12	3		
08,	2014	42	44	14	_		
11,	2013	37	48	13	2	Low	Fav
12,	2013	38	44	16	2		
31,	2013	37	44	19	1	**	
08,	2013	46	41	11	2		
12,	2008	50	23	25	2		
	17, 24, 27, 30, 28, 08, 11, 12, 31, 08,	19, 2018 17, 2018 24, 2015 27, 2015 30, 2015 28, 2015 08, 2014 11, 2013 12, 2013 31, 2013 08, 2013 12, 2008	19, 2018 53 17, 2018 53 24, 2015 50 27, 2015 48 30, 2015 49 28, 2015 43 08, 2014 42 11, 2013 37 12, 2013 38 31, 2013 37 08, 2013 46	19, 2018 53 33 17, 2018 53 29 24, 2015 50 34 27, 2015 48 39 30, 2015 49 39 28, 2015 43 41 08, 2014 42 44 11, 2013 37 48 12, 2013 38 44 31, 2013 37 44 08, 2013 46 41	Fav Unfav HrdEn  19, 2018 53 33 12  17, 2018 53 29 17  24, 2015 50 34 14  27, 2015 48 39 11  30, 2015 49 39 10  28, 2015 43 41 12  08, 2014 42 44 14  11, 2013 37 48 13  12, 2013 38 44 16  31, 2013 37 44 19  08, 2013 46 41 11	Fav Unfav HrdEn REI  19, 2018 53 33 12 2  17, 2018 53 29 17 1  24, 2015 50 34 14 1  27, 2015 48 39 11 1  30, 2015 49 39 10 2  28, 2015 43 41 12 3  08, 2014 42 44 14 -  11, 2013 37 48 13 2  12, 2013 38 44 16 2  31, 2013 37 44 19 1  08, 2013 46 41 11 2	Fav Unfav HrdEn REF  19, 2018 53 33 12 2 High  17, 2018 53 29 17 1 *  24, 2015 50 34 14 1  27, 2015 48 39 11 1  30, 2015 49 39 10 2  28, 2015 43 41 12 3  08, 2014 42 44 14 -  11, 2013 37 48 13 2 Low  12, 2013 38 44 16 2  31, 2013 37 44 19 1 **  08, 2013 46 41 11 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her?

	Fav	Unfav	Hvn't HrdEn	REF
Dec 19, 2018	30	37	31	2
Jul 08, 2014	24	15	61	_
Dec 11, 2013	17	19	63	1

TREND: Is your opinion of Michael Bloomberg favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

		Fav	Unfav	HvntHrd	REF
Dec 19, Feb 18,		22 21	32 26	44 50	2
Feb 05,	2016	20	25	53	2

TREND: Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her?

			Fav Unfav H		HvntHrd	REF
Dec	19,	2018	14	17	68	1
Jan	17,	2018	14	11	74	1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the nation's policy toward China?

			App	Dis	DK/NA
Dec	19,	2018	44	44	12
Apr	25,	2018	42	48	10
Apr	19,	2017	47	39	14

TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign and the Russian government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into this matter, or not?

			Yes/		
			Fair	No	DK/NA
Dec	19,	2018	48	38	13 Low Yes
Nov	20,	2018	56	28	16
Sep	10,	2018	55	32	13
Aug	14,	2018	51	33	16
Jul	24,	2018	55	31	13
Jun	08,	2018	50	35	15
Apr	26,	2018	54	31	15
Apr	10,	2018	52	32	17
Mar	07,	2018	58	28	14
Feb	06,	2018	56	28	16
Jan	11,	2018	59	26	15
Dec	12,	2017	58	29	13
Nov	15,	2017	60	27	13 High Yes

TREND: Would you support or oppose a bill to prevent President Trump from firing Special Counsel Robert Mueller?

			Sup	Opp	DK/NA
Dec	19,	2018	49	39	11
Nov	20,	2018	50	38	12
Apr	26,	2018	46	44	11